TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/01/2010	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Palos Verdes Footwear, Inc.		04/09/2012	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EMEB Corporation	
Street Address:	1010 Sandhill Avenue	
City:	Carson	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90746	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3630867	ENCANTO
Registration Number:	2343711	V
Registration Number:	3003984	V VOLATILE
Serial Number:	85447273	VERY VOLATILE
Registration Number:	2336325	VOLATILE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)630-5745

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2138915031

Email: trademark@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: Jessie K. Reider, CA Bar No. 237,113

Address Line 1: 1000 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1500

Address Line 2: Buchalter Nemer, APC

TRADEMARK REEL: 004753 FRAME: 0184 0 00

900219902

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P1373-5001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessie K. Reider, CA Bar No. 237,113	
Signature:	/jkr/	
Date:	04/09/2012	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Palos Verdes Footwear Assignment Signed#page1.tif source=Palos Verdes Footwear Assignment Signed#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004753 FRAME: 0185

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Palos Verdes Footwear, Inc., a California corporation with a principal place of business of 1010 Sandhill Avenue, Carson, California 90746 (hereinafter "Assignor") adopted, owned and used the following trademarks (hereinafter the "Marks"), which are the subject of registrations pending applications before the United States Patent and Trademark Office and various other trademark offices as follows:

<u>Trademark</u>	Application Serial No./ Registration No.
ENCANTO	3630867
V and DESIGN	2343711
V VOLATILE	3003984
V VOLATILE and DESIGN	9722351 (China)
VERY VOLATILE	85447273
VERY VOLATILE and DESIGN	14668296 (Canada)
VERY VOLATILE and DESIGN	5315883 (Japan)
VOLATILE	2336325
VOLATILE and FLAME DESIGN	1466844
VOLATILE AND FLAME DESIGN	009707225 (EU)
VOLATILE and FLAME Design	2009088511 (Japan)
VOLATILE KIDS and DESIGN	2009088513 (Japan)

WHEREAS Assignor has built up valuable goodwill in and to the Marks and is the owner of all common law rights in and to the same;

WHEREAS EMEB Corporation, a California corporation with a principal place of business of 1010 Sand hill Avenue, Carson, California 90746 (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to acquire the Marks, the goodwill symbolized by the Marks, the applications and registrations, and all common law rights thereto; and

WHEREAS the Parties desire to memorialize the assignment of the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, the applications and registrations, all common law rights relating thereto, and all rights to recover for past infringement.

BN 11103902v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004753 FRAME: 0186 NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell and assign unto Assignee nunc pro tunc as of June 1, 2010, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the applications and registrations therefore, all common law rights relating thereto, and all rights to recover for past infringement.

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED BY THE ASSIGNOR:

Dated: APRIL 92012

3y:____

Palos Verdes Footwear, Inc.

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED BY THE ASSIGNEE:

Dated: APNI 9 2012

Bv:

EME

BN 11103902v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004753 FRAME: 0187